One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
1
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
APP CONNECTORS

Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Male connector
Item Ordering code Description
1+2+7+8 E80400-0009 Housing APP type "E" 80 – Male – Gray Coding Pin
3 EC80-1010
EC80-1016
EC80-1025
EC80-1035
Main Contact APP DIN 80 Male – 10 mm² (8 AWG)
Main Contact APP DIN 80 Male – 16 mm² (6 AWG)
Main Contact APP DIN 80 Male – 25 mm² (4 AWG)
Main Contact APP DIN 80 Male – 35 mm² (2 AWG)
4 EHC80-32 Upper Auxiliary Contact APP DIN 80  Male – 18/14 AWG
5* EPC80-30 Lower Pilot Auxiliary Contact APP DIN 80 Male – 18/14 AWG
8 EVKS80-9
EVKD80-17
EVKU80-19
Coding Pin APP DIN 80 Gray – Wet
Coding Pin APP DIN 80 Green – Dry
Coding Pin APP DIN 80 Yellow – Universal
9 EHDL80-8
EHDL80-8-R
Handle APP DIN 80 Low Profile with 2 screws
Red Handle APP DIN 80 Low Profile with 2 screws
10* ETAT80-20 Air Adapter APP DIN 80 – Male
* Lower pilot auxiliary contacts use the same housing location as air tubes so they cannot be used together
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
5
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Ordering code
Example:                                                                                                                                                    E80535-1009
Series:
E80
Gender:
4 – Male
5 – Female
Main contacts:
00 – Non – order separately
10 – 10 mm² (8 AWG)
16 – 16 mm² (6 AWG)
25 – 25 mm² (4 AWG)
35 – 35 mm² (2 AWG)
Handle:
0 – None
1 – Black*
2 – Red*
*E80 comes with the low profile T handle.
Coding key:
0 – Gray, wet cell
2 – Green, dry cell
3 – Yellow, universal (only on male housing)
Auxiliary contacts & Air Tubes:
0 – None
1 – Lower pilot auxiliary contacts
2 – Upper auxiliary contacts
4 – Lower pilot auxiliary & upper auxiliary contacts
5 – Air Tube
6 – Air Tube & Upper auxiliary contacts
Packing:
9 – Individual
8 – Bulk
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
6
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
E160
Female connector
Item Ordering code Description
1+2+6+7+8 E16500-0009 Housing APP type "E" 160 – Female – Gray Coding Pin
3 EC160-1116
EC160-1125
EC160-1135
EC160-1150
Main Contact APP DIN 160 Female – 16 mm² (6 AWG)
Main Contact APP DIN 160 Female – 25 mm² (4 AWG)
Main Contact APP DIN 160 Female – 35 mm² (2 AWG)
Main Contact APP DIN 160 Female – 50 mm² (1 to 1/0 AWG)
4 EHC160-33 Upper Auxiliary Contact APP DIN 160 Female – 12 AWG
5* EPC160-13 Lower Pilot Auxiliary Contact APP DIN 160/320 Female – 10 AWG
6 EACH320-38 Auxiliary Contact Holder APP DIN 160/320
8 EVKS160-9
EVKD160-17
Coding Pin APP DIN 160/320 Gray – Wet
Coding Pin APP DIN 160/320 Green – Dry
9 EHDL160-320-H
EHDL160-320-L
Handle APP DIN 160/320 High Profile with 2 screws

Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Accessories
Picture Ordering code Description
993G4
994G4
Manual Release DIN 160/320 with hardware kit – Battery
Manual Release DIN 160/320 with hardware kit – Charger/Truck
A320LP-MK
Latch Plate DIN 160/320
A320HL-MK Handle & Lever Assembly DIN 160/320
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
9
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Ordering code
Example:                                                                                                                                                    E16550-1009
Series:
E160
Gender:
4 – Male
5 – Female
Main contacts:
00 – Non – order separately
16 – 16 mm² (6 AWG)
25 – 25 mm² (4 AWG)
35 – 35 mm² (2 AWG)
50 – 50 mm² (1/0 AWG to 1 AWG)
Handle:
0 – None
1 – Black*
*E160 comes standard with the low profile handle.
Coding key:
0 – Gray, wet cell
2 – Green, dry cell
3 – Yellow, universal (only on male housing)
Auxiliary contacts & Air Tubes:
0 – None
1 – Lower pilot auxiliary contacts
2 – Upper auxiliary contacts
4 – Lower pilot auxiliary & upper auxiliary contacts
5 – Air Tube
6 – Air Tube & Upper auxiliary contacts
Packing:
9 – Individual
8 – Bulk
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
10
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
E320
Female connector
Item Ordering code Description
1+2+6+7+8 E32500-0009 Housing APP type "E" 320 – Female – Gray Coding Pin
3 EC320-1150
EC320-1170
EC320-1195
EC320-1104
Main Contact APP DIN 320 Female – 50 mm² (1 to 1/0 AWG)
Main Contact APP DIN 320 Female – 70 mm² (2/0 to 3/0 AWG)
Main Contact APP DIN 320 Female – 95 mm² (3/0 to 4/0 AWG)
Main Contact APP DIN 320 Female – 120 mm² (4/0 AWG)
4 EHC320-35 Upper Auxiliary Contact APP DIN 320 Female – 12 AWG
5* EPC160-13 Lower Pilot Auxiliary Contact APP DIN 160/320  Female – 10 AWG
6 EACH320-38 Auxiliary Contact Holder APP DIN 160/320
8 EVKS160-9
EVKD160-17
Coding Pin APP DIN 160/320 Gray – Wet
Coding Pin APP DIN 160/320 Green – Dry
9 EHDL160-320-H
EHDL160-320-L
Handle APP DIN 160/320 High Profile with 2 screws

Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Accessories
Picture Ordering code Description
993G4
994G4
Manual Release DIN 160/320 with hardware kit – Battery
Manual Release E160/320 with hardware kit – Charger/Truck
A320LP-MK
Latch Plate DIN 160/320
A320HL-MK Handle & Lever Assembly DIN 160/320
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
13
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Ordering code
Example:                                                                                                                                                    E32550-1009
Series:
E320
Gender:
4 – Male
5 – Female
Main contacts:
00 – Non – order separately
50 – 50 mm² (1/0 AWG to 1 AWG)
70 – 70 mm² (2/0 AWG to 3/0 AWG)
95 – 95 mm² (3/0 AWG to 4/0 AWG)
04 – 120 mm² (4/0 AWG)
Handle:
0 – None
1 – Black*
*E320 comes standard with the high profile handle.
Coding key:
0 – Gray, wet cell
2 – Green, dry cell
3 – Yellow, universal (only on male housing)
Auxiliary contacts & Air Tubes:
0 – None
1 – Lower pilot auxiliary contacts
2 – Upper auxiliary contacts
4 – Lower pilot auxiliary & upper auxiliary contacts
5 – Air Tube
6 – Air Tube & Upper auxiliary contacts
Packing:
9 – Individual
8 – Bulk